

తాయి

రైతులకు ఇబ్బంది లేదు... జీఎస్టీ కౌన్సిల్ సమావేశం దర్పంగా... వ్యవసాయానికిగాని, ఎలకు గానీ ఎలాంటి ఇబ్బంది కనపడదని, వారికి స్వం రావద్దని స్టాలు నొక్కి చెప్పాయి. కేంద్రం కూడా కి అంగీకరించింది. అందువల్ల టవులు, ఇతర వ్యవసాయ కరణాలపై ఇప్పుడున్న పన్నులే ఘావిధిగా అమలు కావచ్చు, లేదా తగ్గొచ్చు. అంతేతప్ప పెరిగే కాశమే లేదు. ఇదే సమయంలో లు గిడ్డంగులు, కోల్డ్ స్టోరేజీలో నిల్వ విన ధాన్యం, మిర్చి తదితరాలపై ట్లు ఉండదు. కానీ వాటిని నిల్వ వినందుకు చెల్లించాల్సిన సొమ్ముపై శాతం పన్ను కట్టాల్సి ఉంటుంది. టర్నోవర్ రూ. 20 లక్షలు దాటితే చేరాల్సిందే...

స్వూలంగా చెప్పాలంటే వివిధ రకాల పౌరస్థులు, ఇతర వస్తు ఉత్పత్తిదారుల స్టాక్ (మొత్తం అమ్మకం, వ్యాపారం) ందికి రూ. 20 లక్షలు దాటితే... ంటి వారందరూ కచ్చితంగా జీఎస్టీ ధిలోకి రావాల్సిందే. ఇందుకు సణంగా ప్రత్యేక వెబ్సైట్లో స్టేషన్ చేసుకోవాలి. రెగ్యులర్ ట్లో సర్వీస్, ఇతర ప్రయివేటు ాయా సంస్థల టర్నోవర్ రూ. 20 లు దాటకపోయినా అవి ఒక రాష్ట్రం చి మరో రాష్ట్రానికి సర్వీసుల్ని దిస్తుంటే... కచ్చితంగా జీఎస్టీ లాల్సిందే. ఇదే సమయంలో బోలోగట్టు, ంజర్ సెన్సులు జీఎస్టీ పరిధిలోకి వనే విషయాన్ని గుర్తించాలి. దువల్ల అవి ఇప్పుడున్న తరహాలోనే సాగుతాయి.

దారుణమా..



నణ (ఎం) బృందం

ప్రవర్తిస్తున్నారని ఆవేదన వ్యక్తం గిన అధికారి భర్త పోలీస్ స్టేషన్లో ఁతున్నా ఎవరూ పట్టించుకోలేదని, కబాడడం పోలీసుల పైశాచికత్వానికి లంచం అడిగిన నీరక, ఆమె భర్తను,

S.S. ORGANICS LIMITED
CIN: L24110TG1990PLC012038
Regd. Office: Survey No. 252/1, Arora Village, Sadasivapet Mandal, Sangareddy Dist, Telangana State.
Corp. Office: H.No: 8-2-120/77/5, Ground Floor, Opp. KBR Park, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad -500034 Telangana State.
Phone No. 040-23559938 Email ID: md@ssorganics.co.in, cs@ssorganics.co.in Website: www.ssorganics.co.in

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2017 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2017	Year Ended 31.03.2017	Quarter Ended 31.03.2016
	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (Net)	179.93	877.22	370.76
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax.	(193.29)	(572.39)	(305.70)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(201.80)	(580.90)	(305.70)
Equity Share Capital	1020.13	1020.13	1020.13
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(3757.97) As on 31.03.2017	(3757.97) As on 31.03.2017	(3177.06) As on 31.03.2016
Earnings Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic:	(1.98)	(5.69)	(3.00)
Diluted:	(1.98)	(5.69)	(3.00)
Earnings Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic:	(1.98)	(5.69)	(3.00)
Diluted :	(1.98)	(5.69)	(3.00)

Note:
1) Total income from Operations (Net) consists of "Income from Operations", "Job Work" and Excess Insurance claim Received.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2017 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2017 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also available on Company's website (www.ssorganics.co.in).
3) The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2017 at Corporate Office: H.No-8-2-120/77/5, Ground Floor, Opp. KBR Park, Road No-2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana, India.

For S.S. Organics Limited
Sd/-
V.N. Sunanda Reddy
Managing Director
DIN: 00058317
Place : Hyderabad
Date : 30-05-2017

MILLITOONS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED
దిజిటల్ ఆఫీస్: 8-2-2688/7 & 8, గ్రౌండ్ ఫ్లోర్, సాగర్ సోసైటీ, రోడ్ నం. 2, బంజారా హిల్స్, హైదరాబాద్-500 034, టి.ఎస్. ధో. 040-81928239
CIN : L741105G1985PLC051404 Email : info@millitoons.com | Website : www.millitoons.com

31 మార్చి, 2017లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం మరియు సంవత్సరం కొరకు స్టాండ్అలోన్ & కన్సోలిడేటెడ్ ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల నివేదిక సారాంశం

క్ర. సం.	వివరాలు	స్టాండ్అలోన్				కన్సోలిడేటెడ్	
		ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31-03-2017 (అడిజిటెషన్)	ముగిసిన సంవత్సరం 31-03-2017 (అడిజిటెషన్)	ముగిసిన సంవత్సరం 31-03-2016 (అడిజిటెషన్)	ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31-03-2016 (అడిజిటెషన్)	ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31-03-2017 (అడిజిటెషన్)	ముగిసిన సంవత్సరం 31-03-2017 (అడిజిటెషన్)
1.	అవరేచ్యూను సుండి ఫ్యూర్ ఆదాయం (నికర)	83,984,401	150,532,450	12,015,918	4,480,006	83,984,401	150,532,450
2.	కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు నికర లాభం/(నష్టం) (పన్ను మినహాయంపై మరియు/లేదా అసాధారణ బదిలీ తరువాత)	324,831	4,040,931	96,857	(567,601)	324,831	4,040,931
3.	పన్ను కు ముందు కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు నికర లాభం/(నష్టం) (మినహాయంపై మరియు/లేదా అసాధారణ బదిలీ తరువాత)	324,831	4,040,931	96,857	(567,601)	324,831	4,040,931
4.	పన్ను తరువాత కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు నికర లాభం/(నష్టం) (మినహాయంపై మరియు/లేదా అసాధారణ బదిలీ తరువాత)	252,555	2,512,222	67,800	(567,601)	252,555	2,512,222
5.	కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు ఫ్యూర్ సమగ్ర ఆదాయం (కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు సమగ్ర లాభం/(నష్టం) (పన్ను తరువాత) మరియు ఇతర సమగ్ర ఆదాయం (పన్ను తరువాత)	252,555	2,512,222	67,800	(567,601)	252,555	2,512,222
6.	చెల్లించిన రూ. 1/-ల చొన ఈక్విటీ వాలూ మూలధనం	170,099,000	170,099,000	81,049,500	81,049,500	170,099,000	170,099,000
7.	రిజర్వులు (గత సంవత్సరం యొక్క ఆడిటోయిన బ్యాలెన్స్ షీట్లో చూపించినట్లుగా రివల్యూషన్ రిజర్వు మినహా)	6,234,951	6,234,951	6,235,437	6,235,437	6,234,951	6,234,951
8.	వాలూ ఒక్కొడికి రాబడి (రూ. 1/-ల చొన) (కుంటిన్యూయింగ్ & డిస్పొజిట్నూయింగ్ అవరేచ్యూ కొరకు) డైల్యూటిడ్	0.003	0.0297	0.0008	(0.0070)	0.0030	0.0297

గమనిక: SEBI (రిస్కింగ్ అండ్ అఫర్ డిస్కల్యూర్ రిజ్యూలమెంట్) రెగ్యులేషన్స్, 2015 యొక్క రెగ్యులేషన్ 33 క్రింద టిఎస్ఇ లిమిటెడ్తో ద్వారా రేటుబడిన 31 మార్చి, 2017లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం & సం. కొరకు ఆడిటోయిన ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల వివరణాత్మక సమానా పై పేర్కొన్నవి వారికి సారాంశం. సదరు ఫలితాల యొక్క ఫ్యూర్ నివేదిక ఏకైక వెబ్సైట్ www.bseindia.com మరియు కంపెనీ యొక్క వెబ్సైట్ www.millitoons.com పై అందుబాటులో ఉన్నాయి.

ప్రదేశం: హైదరాబాద్
తేది: 30.05.2017
For MILLITOONS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED
సం/- ఆర్.కె.సుధీప్
చైర్మన్ & మేనేజింగ్ డైరెక్టర్
DIN: 03165686

Rajvir Industries Limited
Registered Office: 1st Floor, Surya Towers, 105, SP Road, Sec-bad-03, Telangana.
Tel: 040-27845650, 27845628, 66225555. Fax: 91-040-27840656.

MILLITOONS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 8-2-268/K7&8, Ground Floor, Sagar Society, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034 (TS) Ph.: 040-31923239
 CIN : L74105G1985PLC051404 Email : info@millitoons.com | Website : www.millitoons.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017 (Amount in Rs.)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2017	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2017	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2016	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2016	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2017	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2017
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	83,984,401	150,532,450	12,015,918	4,480,006	83,984,401	150,532,450
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	324,831	4,040,931	96,857	(567,601)	324,831	4,040,931
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	324,831	4,040,931	96,857	(567,601)	324,831	4,040,931
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	252,555	2,512,222	67,800	(567,601)	252,555	2,512,222
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	252,555	2,512,222	67,800	(567,601)	252,555	2,512,222
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Rs.1/- each	170,099,000	170,099,000	81,049,500	81,049,500	170,099,000	170,099,000
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	6,234,951	6,234,951	6,235,437	6,235,437	6,234,951	6,234,951
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic Diluted	0.003	0.0297	0.0008	(0.0070)	0.0030	0.0297

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2017 filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.millitoons.com.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
For MILLITOONS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED
R.S. SUDHISH
 Chairman and Managing Director
 Place : HYDERABAD
 Date : 30.05.2017

VAMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Ground Floor, 8-3-191/147/24, Plot No. 8-12, Madhura Nagar, Hyderabad - 500 038.
 CIN: L72200GT1985PLC041126

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.17	Quarter Ended 31.03.16	Year Ended 31.03.17	Year Ended 31.03.16	Quarter Ended 31.03.17	Year Ended 31.03.17
		Standalone				Consolidated	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2,129.46	1,797.52	4,317.58	4,601.97	3,444.37	6,143.35
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	152.02	64.01	196.17	40.82	228.16	397.26
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	152.02	64.01	196.17	40.82	228.16	397.26
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	96.93	52.71	124.82	25.11	163.91	305.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	96.93	52.71	124.82	25.11	163.91	305.61
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,050.80	975.80	1,050.80	975.80	1,050.80	1,050.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	622.45	464.86	-	814.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- for Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic Diluted	0.18	0.54	0.24	0.27	0.31	0.58

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual audited financial results for the quarter and twelve months ended 31.03.2017, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual audited financial results are available on www.vamaind.com and www.bseindia.com
 2. The Board of Directors has recommended a Final Dividend of Rs 0.10/- (5%) per share for the FY 2016-17.

For Vama Industries Limited
 Sd/-
V. Atchyuta Rama Raju
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 30.05.2017

WILLIAMSON MAGOR & CO LIMITED
 Corporate Identity Number(CIN) : L01132WB1949PLC017715
 Regd. Office : Four Mangoe Lane, Surenbra Mohan Ghosh Sarani, Kolkata 700001
 Telephone: 033-2210-1221, 2243-5391, 2248-9434, 2248-9435, Fax: 91-33-2248-3683/8114/6265
 E-mail: administrator@wmgc.co.in; Website: www.wmtea.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2017 (Rs. in lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2017	Year Ended 31.03.2017	Quarter ended 31.03.2016
	Total Income from operations (net)	1,326	5,187
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	307	(1,489)	(529)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	307	(1,489)	(529)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	1,096	1,096	1,096
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	8,104	-
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) [of Rs. 10/- Each] - Basic & Diluted	2.80	(13.59)	(4.83)
Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary items) [of Rs. 10/- Each]- Basic & Diluted	2.80	(13.59)	(4.83)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.wmtea.com) and also have been communicated to the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and the Calcutta Stock Exchange (www.cse-india.com) to make the same available on their websites.

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 30th May, 2017
 For and on behalf of the Board
S Jhawar
 Director
 A Member of the Williamson Magor Group

Ramco Industries Limited
 Regd. Office: 47, P.S.K.Nagar, Rajapalayam 626 108.
 Corporate Off.: "Auras Corporate Centre", 98-A, Dr. Radhakrishnan Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 4.
 CIN: L26943TN1965PLC005297 ; WEBSITE: www.ramcoindltd.com

Statement of Audited Financial Results For The Quarter / Year Ended 31.03.2017 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2017	31.12.2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016	31.03.2017
1 Total Income from Operations	20,134	16,020	21,837	78,530	78,502	95,399
2 Other Income	1,727	1,414	2,346	4,338	3,474	1,111
3 Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,699	682	1,711	6,145	1,467	6,777
4 Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,696	682	1,895	7,313	2,700	7,945
5 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,415	463	2,358	5,988	3,333	5,531
6 Share of Net profit After Tax (PAT) of Associates accounted for using the equity method	-	-	-	-	-	14,945
7 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Net Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,886	160	1,943	6,590	2,783	21,037
8 Equity Share Capital	867	867	867	867	867	654
9 Other Equity	-	-	-	58,106	51,517	2,70,734
10 Earnings Per share of Re.1/- each based on Net Profit (Rs.)	1.63	0.53	2.72	6.91	3.85	31.32
Basic	1.63	0.53	2.72	6.91	3.85	29.44
Diluted	1.63	0.53	2.72	6.91	3.85	29.44

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / year ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / year ended Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL : www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website (URL : www.ramcoindltd.com).
 2. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from the financial year beginning on 1-4-2016 and this financial result for the quarter/year ended 31-03-2017 is prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement and Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular No.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5-7-2016 and CIR/MD/DF/1/69/2016 dated 10-8-2016. The financial result for the quarter / year ended 31-03-2016 is restated under Ind AS and has not been subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors of the company, however the Management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of the Company's affairs.
 For Ramco Industries Limited
P.R.VENKETRAMA RAJA
 Vice Chairman & Managing Director
 Chennai
 30.05.2017

FOCUS INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED
 Registered Office: 104, Mukand House, Commercial Complex, Azadpur, Delhi-110033
 CIN : L15319DL1985PLC021348
 Email id: info@focusltd.in Website: www.focusltd.in Ph no: 01147039000
 Annual Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2017

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2017. (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Current quarter ended 31-03-2017	Current Year ended 31-03-2017	Previous Year quarter ended 31-03-2016
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	61.54	185.52	52.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.52	3.99	-7.28
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.52	3.99	-7.28
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.63	3.1	-8.98
5	Equity Share Capital	1219.42	1219.42	1219.42
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	0	956.72	0
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic - Diluted	0.01	0.03	-0.07

Note: 1. The above results have taken on record by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 30th day of May, 2017.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website(www.focusltd.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Focus Industrial Resources Limited
 Sd/-
(Pradeep Kumar Jindal)
 Managing Director
 Place: Delhi
 Date: 30.05.2017

INFIBEAM INCORPORATION LIMITED
 [CIN: L64203GJ2010PLC061366]
 Registered Office: 9th Floor, "A" wing, Gopal Palace, Opposite Ocean Park, Near Nehrunagar, Satellite Road, Ahmedabad- 380 015
 Email: ir@infibeam.ooo, Tel: +91 79 4040 3610

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2017 (Rs. In lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended on (Audited) Refer note3	Year ended on (Audited) 31/3/2017	Quarter ended on (Unaudited) Refer note3	Quarter ended on (Audited) Refer note3	Year ended on (Audited) 31/3/2017	Quarter ended on (Unaudited) Refer note3
	31/3/2017	31/3/2016	31/3/2016	31/3/2017	31/3/2016	31/3/2016
Total income from operations	1,196.2	5,314.5	1,180.1	12,085.6	44,134.1	7,556.1
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Extraordinary items)	402.2	4,611.7	816.5	1,567.3	5,628.5	234.5
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	402.2	4,611.7	816.5	1,567.3	5,628.5	234.5
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3,788.9)	17.8	644.0	1,358.0	4,353.4	230.5
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(3,789.0)	44.5	630.6	1,384.9	4,444.4	208.0
Equity Share Capital	5,389.4	5,389.4	5,309.1	5,389.4	5,389.4	5,309.1
(Paid up Capital)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	75,106.4	-	-	72,883.1	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic:	(7.09)	0.03	1.51	2.69	8.47	0.42
Diluted:	(7.09)	0.03	1.49	2.65	8.36	0.41
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic:	(7.09)	0.03	1.51	2.69	8.47	0.42
Diluted:	(7.09)	0.03	1.49	2.65	8.36	0.41

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The standalone and consolidated financial results, prepared under IND AS, for the year ended 31st March, 2017 and 31st March, 2016 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The audit report has been filed with the stock exchange and is available on the Company's website at www.infibeam.ooo The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audited financial results.
 3. The figures for quarter ended March 31, 2017 are balancing figures between the audited figures for quarter end of the full financial year and published year-to-date figures for the third quarter ended December 31, 2016, which were subject to limited review. The figures for quarter ended March 31, 2016 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the year-to-date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2015, prepared by management which have not been subjected to an audit or review since the Company got listed in the current financial year. The adjustment in the accounting principles adopted by the Group on transition to the Ind AS for the year ended March 31, 2016 have been audited by statutory auditors.
 4. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 5. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results are available on the Company website at www.infibeam.ooo
 6. The Consolidated And Standalone Financial Results of Infibeam Incorporation Limited (the Company) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2017 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2017.
 7. The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment) Rules, 2016. The Company adopted IND AS w.e.f. April 01, 2016, (with a transition date of April 01, 2015) and accordingly, these financial results (including for previous comparative period presented) have been prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The impact of transition has been accounted in opening reserves.
 8. Statement of Deviation(s) / Variation(s) (DEV)

Statement of IPO Proceeds (Amount in Lacs)

Particulars	Amount
Gross Proceeds from IPO	45,000.00
Less: IPO Expenses	3,383.40
Net Proceeds from IPO	41,616.60

Statement of Cash Flows (Amount in Lacs)

Particulars	Objects of the issue as per the prospectus	Amount utilised upto March 31, 2017	Unutilised amount as on March 31, 2017
Setting up of cloud data center and purchase of property for shifting of the registered and corporate offices of our Company	23,520.0	14,461.0	9,059.0
Setting up of 75 logistics centers	3,750.0	270.0	3,480.0
Purchase of software	6,700.0	3,000.0	3,700.0
General corporate purposes	7,646.6	7,576.6	70.0
Total	41,616.6	25,307.6	16,309.0

For Infibeam Incorporation Limited
 Sd/-
Vishal Mehta
 Managing Director
 Date : May 30, 2017
 Place: Ahmedabad

Sanmar Engineering Services Limited
 Regd. Office: 9, Cathedral Road, Chennai 600 086
 CIN: U65993TN1995PLC030445 Website: www.seel.co.in
 Phone: +91 44 2812 8722 / +91 44 2812 8724 Fax: +91 44 2811 1267

Statement of Audited Financial results for the year ended March 31, 2017 (Rs. Lakhs)

S. No	Particulars	Current Year ended 31/03/2017	Previous Year ended 31/03/2016
		(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	656	491
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the year before tax	(26,811)	(19,382)
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the year after tax	(26,811)	(19,452)
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	76	53
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(63,969)	(37,801)
6	Net worth	(64,592)	(40,990)
7	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	321,020	55,000
8	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-
9	Debt Equity Ratio	(5.02)	(1.46)
10	Earnings Per Share (Rs 10/-each)		
	a) Basic (Rs per share)	(3,585)	(3,670)
	b) Diluted (Rs per share)	(3,585)	(3,670)
11	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
12	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-

Note: 1. The above financial results for the year ended March 31, 2017, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 30, 2017.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with the BSE Limited (stock exchange) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the website of the company i.e., www.seel.co.in
 3. For the items referred in sub clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchange i.e., www.bseindia.com
 4. The figures for the corresponding previous year have been restated/ regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For Sanmar Engineering Services Limited
S Sankaran
 Director
 DIN: 00009172
 Place : Chennai
 Date : May 30, 2017